● Corrects interest rate transposition in LG. 19 Type Percent Amount Cost of Capital Weighted Amount

20 Equity 60.00% 326,232   42.45% 25.47% 138,484
21 Debt 40.00% 217,488   4.45% 1.78% 9,688
22 Total 100% 543,719   27.25% 148,172
23
24 Before After
25 Operating Statistics Income Tax Income Tax
26
27 Return on Investment 34.02% 27.25%
28 Return on Equity 53.73% 42.45%
29 Operating Ratio 96.72% 96.73%
30 Profit Margin 3.28% 3.28%
31 Final turnover 10.41 10.41
32 Tax Rate 21.00% 21.00%
33
34
35 Revenue Sensitive Taxes Charges
36 Rate Taxes
37  B & O Tax 1.750% 9,649
38  WUTC Fee 0.510% 2,812
39  City Tax 0.000% -
40  Bad Debts 0.000% -
41 Revenue Sensitive 2.260% 12,461
42
43 Conversion Factor 94.47%

For Intial input: Uncheck Checkbox Until Completed

Non-Public Companies

1

2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

A B C D E F G H

Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Per Books
Restating

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Present
Effect of

Proposes Rates
Pro Forma at
Revised Rates

Washington Revenue
Regulated Medical Waste Collection 5,107,377   (39,011)   -   5,068,366   533,335   5,601,701
Onsite Sharps Management 57,417   -   57,417   57,417
Product Sales 183,723   (183,723)   -   -   -
Document Shreddding & Other Non Regulated 10,020   (10,019)   -   0   0
InterCompany Longhaul 449,381   (449,381)   -   -   -
InterCompany Disposal 1,137,115   (1,137,115)   (0)   (0)
Total Washington Revenue 6,945,033   (1,819,250)   -   5,125,783   533,335   5,659,118

Washington Expenses
Direct Payroll 1,809,726   (284,995)   115,328   1,640,059   1,640,059
Vehicle Expense 1,011,574   43,029   1,054,603   1,054,603
Facility Expense 348,519   -   348,519   348,519
Operating Supplies 415,082   (128,606)   -   286,476   286,476
Third Party Disposal 1,632,518   (639,164)   -   993,354   993,354
Inter Company Disposal 276,262   (276,262)
Subcontractor 26,460   -   -   26,460   26,460
Direct T,M&E 30,727   -   30,727   30,727
Indirect Labor 303,948   -   -   303,948   303,948
Other Operating Expenses 231,551   -   -   231,551   231,551
Depreciation Expense 83,773   12,251   -   96,024   96,024
Washington Fees & Taxes 19,094   19,094   12,461   31,555
Inter Company Longhaul 143,389   (143,389)   -   (0)   (0)
Total Cost of Services Washington 6,313,528   (1,441,071)   158,357   5,030,814   12,461   5,043,275

-   -   -   -
Washington Operating Profit (Loss) 631,505   (378,179)   (158,357)   94,969   520,874   615,843

-   -   -   -
Pacific Northwest Divisional Overhead -   -   -   -
Wages 166,528   166,528   166,528
Travel Meals & Entertainment -   -
Total Cost of Services  Div Ovhd -   -   166,528   166,528   -   166,528

-   -   -
Washington / Divisional Operations 631,505   (378,179)   (324,885)   (71,559)   520,874   449,315

Trilogy Medwaste West,  LLC  - Washington
Pro Forma

March 2021 - February 2022

Pro Forma Page 4 of 52

1

2
3
4

5

A B C D E F G H

Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Per Books
Restating

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Present
Effect of

Proposes Rates
Pro Forma at
Revised Rates

Trilogy Medwaste West,  LLC  - Washington
Pro Forma

March 2021 - February 2022

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

0   -   -   (0)   0
-   -   -   -

[…]

Trilogy Medwaste West, LLC.
Proposed New Revenue Rate 2022
August 2022

Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Category Annual Gallons
0-50 355,121
51-100 204,289

101-200 341,117
201-400 643,852
401-600 495,096
601-800 388,343
801-1000 381,209
1001-2000 654,823
2001+ 79,741
Min. stop chg 5,165
23g Path 7,962
30g Path 5,555
23g Chemo 1,743
30g Chemo 9,342
31g Chemo 5,436
43g Chemo 5,453
30g Comingle 11
31g Comingle 5,179
Purchase Box Charge 7,933
17g pharm 829
17g chemo 2,451
17g cominigle 1,245
31g Comingle 5,873

% Chg
Annual Current Proposed New Revenue Revenue %

Description Tariff Item # Quantity Revenue Rate Rates Total Increase Increase
0 - 50 GALLONS 30 355,121 681,833$   1.92$   2.09$   742,203.59$   60,370.63$   8.9%
51 - 100 GALLONS 30 204,289 241,061$   1.18$   1.28$   261,490.35$   20,428.93$   8.5%
101 - 200 GALLONS 30 341,117 361,584$   1.06$   1.16$   395,696.11$   34,111.73$   9.4%
201 - 400 GALLONS 30 643,852 502,205$   0.78$   0.85$   547,274.20$   45,069.64$   9.0%
401 - 600 GALLONS 30 495,096 292,107$   0.59$   0.63$   311,910.48$   19,803.84$   6.8%
601 - 800 GALLONS 30 388,343 170,871$   0.44$   0.46$   178,637.63$   7,766.85$   4.5%
800 - 1000 GALLONS 30 381,209 141,047$   0.37$   0.39$   148,671.64$   7,624.19$   5.4%
1001 - 2000 GALLONS 30 654,823 222,640$   0.34$   0.36$   235,736.16$   13,096.45$   5.9%
2001+ Gallons 30 79,741 23,922$   0.30$   0.31$   24,719.81$   797.41$   3.3%

3,543,592 2,637,270$   2,846,339.96$   209,069.68$   7.9%

23 GALLON Box - Pathological Waste-Incinerate only 90 7,962 238,860.00$   30.00$   35.00$   278,670.00$   39,810.00$   16.7%

30 GALLON Box - Pathological Waste Incinerate Only 90 9,342 336,312.00$   36.00$   43.75$   408,712.50$   72,400.50$   21.5%

23 GALLON Box- Trace Chemo Waste 1,743 52,280.00$   30.00$   35.00$   60,993.33$   8,713.33$   16.7%

30 GALLON Box- Trace Chemo Waste 9,342 336,312.00$   36.00$   43.00$   401,706.00$   65,394.00$   19.4%

31 GALLON Tub - Trace Chemo Waste 90 5,436 184,497.84$   33.94$   38.00$   206,568.00$   22,070.16$   12.0%

43 GALLON Tub - Trace Chemo Waste 90 5,453 302,793.98$   55.53$   59.00$   321,715.20$   18,921.22$   6.2%

Box Charge-Supply 7,933 59,500.00$   7.50$   8.50$   67,433.33$   7,933.33$   13.3%

17 GALLON Tub- Trace Chemo Waste ADD to 90 2,451 83,322.67$   34.00$   34.00$   83,322.67$   -$

San Juan Islands/Vashon Island Service Fee Add to 30, NOTES 12 N/A 320$   3,840.00$   3,840.00$

17g 1-4 Containers-Comingle-Sharps/Pharm Add 96 1,245 61,021.33$   49.00$   49.00$   61,021.33$   -$

17g 5+ Containers-Comingle-Sharps/Pharm Add 96 0 -$   N/A 42.00$   -$   -$
Containers Larger than 17g Containers 1-4  (31 or 43g) 96 5,873 405,260.00$   69.00$   73.00$   428,753.33$   23,493.33$   5.8%
Containers Larger than 17g Containers 5+ (31 or 43g) 96 1,488 69,936.00$   47.00$   57.00$   84,816.00$   14,880.00$   21.3%

MINIMUM CHARGE/ON CALL 30; Note 2/also 80 5,165 191,221$   37.02$   46.00$   237,605.33$   46,384.69$   24.3%

Container Wash Fee Add Notes 0.50$

Revenue per Tariff 4,958,587$   -$   -$   5,491,497$   532,910$   10.7%

Test Period Mar 2021- Feb 2022 Proposed Rates & Revenue

Trilogy Medwaste, Inc.
Corporate/Group/Allocation
Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Trilogy Medwaste Inc. Twelve Mths
Twelve Months Ended Washington

Feb 28, 2022 Operations

Total Corporate Overhead 12,941,255$
Non-Allowable Costs

6012 Commissions / Bonuses (619,954)
6034 Trade Shows (37,091)
6036 Marketing & Advertising (316,156)
6131 Legal Fees/Litigation Settlements (528,287)
6526 Franchise Taxes (155,615)